

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.3-4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6725-6726/2009

RANJIT KUMAR HALDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) under Order XLVII of SCR 1966 read with Order 3 Rule 4(2) and Section 151 of CPC seeking discharge of Advocate for the respondent No.10)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush Kanti Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to produce acknowledgment for having served notice of proposal to discharge on the party concerned.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master