

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6725-6726/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in WPST No.
448/2004 & judgment and final order dated 25.2.2009 in RVW No.
33/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RANJIT KUMAR HALDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Samanta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv.
rr. 10 Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

rr.1-7 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since it is pointed out that the petitioner has
already retired, we do not see any urgency in the
matter.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Hearing expedited.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master