

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8436-8437 OF 2010

RANJIT KUMAR HALDER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states at the Bar that he has already filed process fee and spare copy of the SLP. Therefore, no orders are required to be passed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master