

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8436-37 OF 2010

Ranjit Kumar Halder

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

State of West Bengal & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 18th February, 2011.

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents. Respondent Nos.1 to 7 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate and Respondent No.10 is represented by Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocates. Service of notice dispensed with upon Respondent Nos.8 and 9 vide Court's Order dated 17th August, 2009.

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the Appellants nor Respondents have filed statement of case so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court .

Default of the counsel for parties for not filing statement of case is reported to Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- .Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Advocate
MR. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR