

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8436-8437/2010

RANJIT KUMAR HALDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 14/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saarkaar Sardana,Adv.

For State:

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv.

Mr. Pijush Kumar Roy,Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant.

Learned counsel for respondent no.5 submits that the present appeals have become infructuous as respondent no.5 has already retired from service.

In view of the aforesaid submission, the matters be listed before the appropriate Bench on a miscellaneous day.

Signature Not Verified

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(SAROJ SAINI)

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.08.16

12:42:30 IST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER