

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8436-8437 OF 2010

RANJIT KUMAR HALDER ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Case called twice. None appears for the appellant(s).

2. The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
Dated the 15th September, 2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.09.17
16:18:58 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8436-8437/2010

RANJIT KUMAR HALDER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 15/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Ms.Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr.Dharmendra Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution, in
terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)